CH \$165.00 38873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regional Energy Holdings, Inc.		07/15/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viridian International Management, LLC	
Street Address:	15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 700	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3887326	VIRIDIAN
Registration Number:	4177821	VIRIDIAN
Registration Number:	4127794	V
Registration Number:	4127795	POWER WITH PURPOSE
Registration Number:	4296603	SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE
Registration Number:	4422300	7 CONTINENTS IN 7 YEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727018765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727017000

Email: jpatterson@hhdulaw.com

Correspondent Name: James S. Patterson

Address Line 1: 15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Addison, TEXAS 75001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James S. Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Assignment - executed#page1.tif
source=IP Assignment - executed#page2.tif
source=IP Assignment - executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Regional Energy Holdings, Inc., a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 1055 Washington Boulevard, 7th Floor Stamford, CT 06901 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks identified in Schedule B attached hereto, together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Viridian International Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at c/o Hiersche, Hayward, Drakeley & Urbach, P.C., 15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 700, Addison, Texas 75001 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, accepted and confirmed, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, grant, set over and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, Assignor's entire worldwide and universal rights, title and interest in and to the Marks identified in Schedule B attached hereto, the U.S. registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries, affiliates or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including, but not limited to, all common-law rights of Assignor in or to the Marks owned by Assignor, and Assignor's right to sue for all claims, demands or causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have on account of any infringement, claim of unfair competition, likelihood of confusion or dilution of the Marks or any other claim or cause of action related to the mark prior to and following the effective date of this Assignment. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and recover damages or profits for claims of past infringement, unfair competition or dilution, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their respective and duly authorized officer(s) or agent(s) effective as of the date set forth below.

By: MY ILA By:	
Name: Michael Fallquist Name:	
Title: CEO Title:	
Date: July 15, 2016 Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Regional Energy Holdings, Inc., a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 1055 Washington Boulevard, 7th Floor Stamford, CT 06901 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks identified in Schedule B attached hereto, together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Viridian International Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at c/o Hiersche, Hayward, Drakeley & Urbach, P.C., 15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 700, Addison, Texas 75001 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, accepted and confirmed, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, grant, set over and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, Assignor's entire worldwide and universal rights, title and interest in and to the Marks identified in Schedule B attached hereto, the U.S. registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries, affiliates or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including, but not limited to, all common-law rights of Assignor in or to the Marks owned by Assignor, and Assignor's right to sue for all claims, demands or causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have on account of any infringement, claim of unfair competition, likelihood of confusion or dilution of the Marks or any other claim or cause of action related to the mark prior to and following the effective date of this Assignment. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and recover damages or profits for claims of past infringement, unfair competition or dilution, if any,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their respective and duly authorized officer(s) or agent(s) effective as of the date set forth below.

Regional Energy Holdings, Inc.	Viridian International Management LLC
By: Name:	By: A A Booth
Title:	T'41 No
Date:	
Date:	Date: 7-/5-/6

SCHEDULE B

Registered United States Trademarks:

	Reg. #	Mark
1	3887326	VIRIDIAN
2	4177821	VIRIDIAN & Design
3	4127794	V & Design
4	4127795	POWER WITH PURPOSE
5	4296603	SUSTAINABILITY INITIATIVE
6	4422300	7 CONTINENTS IN 7 YEARS

Active 26264564 B-1

RECORDED: 08/30/2016